502606870 12/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2653270

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHANE LAUPER	12/10/2013
GREGORY KISSLING	12/10/2013
YVES WINKLER	12/10/2013
ALBAN DUBACH	12/10/2013
STEWES BOURBAN	12/10/2013
ALEXANDRE NETUSCHILL	12/10/2013
LIONEL BLASER	12/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMEGA S.A.
Street Address:	RUE STAEMPFLI 96
City:	BIENNE 4
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	2500

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14132161

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)413-2220

 Phone:
 (703) 413-3000

 Email:
 ehasan@oblon.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: OBLON, SPIVAK, ET AL.

Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 426587US41

PATENT

REEL: 031808 FRAME: 0209

F \$40.00 14132161

502606870

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMEL HASAN
Signature:	/Emel Hasan/
Date:	12/18/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 7 source=426587USASN#page1.tif source=426587USASN#page2.tif source=426587USASN#page3.tif source=426587USASN#page4.tif source=426587USASN#page5.tif source=426587USASN#page6.tif source=426587USASN#page7.tif	

3492/MT/US

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	Decorative	piece produced	by	gnittee	o w	amorphou	o metal
As the below name	d inventor, I here	by declare that:	***************************************				
This declaration	The attached a	pplication, or					
is directed to:	United States a	application or PCT intern	ationa	al application.	on nu	mber	
The above-identific	ed application wa	s made or authorized to	be ma	de by me.			
I believe that I am	the original inver	ntor or an original joint in	vento	or of a clain	ned in	vention in the ap	oplication.
is desirous of acc	ed to as "ASSIGN quiring the entire	IEE") having places of b right, title and interest i United States and its ter	n and	to said in	ventio	n and in and to	any Letters Patent
acknowledged, and said ASSIGNEE, than and in all foreign of other relevant Inte- interest in and to	d for other good the full and exclu- countries (includi- ernational Treatie any and all Lette in any and all f	deration of the sum of F and valuable considerations is sive right to the said invi- ing the right to claim prices and Arrangements from the Patent which may be coreign countries and in	on, I, ention ority un the gran	by these parties to the United the teacher the teacher aforesaid a ted thereforesaid and the teacher the teacher the teacher the the teacher the the teacher the t	oresentited Serms of opplication to the contraction of the contraction	its do sell, assign states and its terr of the Internation ation) and the en the United States	n and transfer unto ritorial possessions all Convention and tire right, title and a and its territorial
any and all foreig assignee of my en (his) successors a	I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.						
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.							
I hereby ackno by fine or impriso	wledge that any unment of not mor	willful false statement mare than five (5) years, or	ade in both.	this declar	ation	is punishable un	der 18 U.S.C. 1001
LEGAL NAME C	F INVENTOR						
Inventor: Stépha	ane LAUPER			Ε	Date:	Docember	10, 2013
Signature:	tephane	LAUPER			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		40000

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

3492/HT/W

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Invention	Decorative	hiere brogn	ted by so	atting on amorphous metal
As the below name	d inventor, I h	ereby declare that	t:	
This declaration 🛚	The attached	l application, or		
is directed to:	United State filed on	s application or F	PCT internation	onal application number
The above-identifie	d application	was made or auth	orized to be ma	nade by me.
I believe that I am t	the original inv	ventor or an origi	nal joint invent	ntor of a claimed invention in the application.
. is desirous of acq	d to as "ASSIC	ire right, title and	l interest in and	ness at: Rue Stämpfli 96, 2500 Bienne 4, Switzerland and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent rial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;
acknowledged, and said ASSIGNEE, the and in all foreign of other relevant Inter- interest in and to a	I for other goodhe full and ex- countries (inclumational Trea any and all Longary and all	od and valuable colusive right to the ading the right to ties and Arranger etters Patent which foreign countri	onsideration, I ne said invention claim priority ments from the ch may be gran	E DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ion in the United States and its territorial possessions under the terms of the International Convention and the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and anted therefor in the United States and its territorial d to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations,
any and all foreign assignee of my ent (his) successors ar	n countries to tire right, title nd assigns, to	issue any and al and interest in a the full end of the	ll of said Lette nd to the same, ne term for whi	n the United States and its territorial possessions and ters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the e, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its hich said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and grament and sale not been made.
Further, I agree respecting said in continuation, substall of said Letters possible to aid sai	e that I will convention, and titute, renewal Patent to be did ASSIGNER	testify in any land reissue applissued to said A., its (his) success	aid ASSIGNEE legal proceedir ications, execu ASSIGNEE, ma sors and assign	EE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me ing, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, rute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything gns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said in any and all foreign countries.
I hereby acknown by fine or imprison	wledge that an	y willful false sta nore than five (5)	itement made in years, or both.	in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 in.
LEGAL NAME O	F INVENTO	₹		
Inventor: Grégor	ry KISSLING			Date: December 10, 2013
Signature:		=		

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

3492/HTMS

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Invention Decorative puce produced by setting on amorphous metal
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration \(\sum \) The attached application, or
is directed to: United States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
WHEREAS, Omega S.A. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: Rue Stämpfli 96, 2500 Bienne 4, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR
Inventor: Yves WINKLER Date: December 10, 2013
Signature: White Utingle

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

3492/HT/US

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	Decorative.	piece	produced	by	setting	au .	amarpho	n cue	netal
As the below name	d inventor, I here	by decl	are that:		-				
This declaration] The attached a	pplication	on, or						
	United States a filed on				•	on nw	mber		
The above-identific									
I believe that I am	the original inver	ntor or a	ın original joint i	invente	or of a clain	med ir	vention in t	he appli	cation.
WHEREAS, On (hereinafter referre , is desirous of acc that may be grante	ed to as "ASSIGN quiring the entire d therefore in the	right, t United	title and interest I States and its te	in and rritoria	l to said in al possessio	ventic ons an	on and in and d in any and	d to any	ign countries;
acknowledged, and said ASSIGNEE, and in all foreign o other relevant Inte interest in and to possessions and i substitutions and r	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.								
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignce of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.									
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.									
I hereby acknowledge in the second of the se	wledge that any	willful f	false statement n	nade in	n this declar	ration	is punishab	le under	18 U.S.C. 1001
LEGAL NAME	OF INVENTOR								
Inventor: Albar	DUBACH					Date:	Documb	21 xex) , 2 013
Signature:	an labad	1							

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

3492/MT/W

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Invention Downstive piece produced by setting on amoxphous metal	
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration [X] The attached application, or	
is directed to: United States application or PCT international application number filed on	-
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	1
WHEREAS, Omega S.A. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: Rue Stämpfli 96, 2500 Bienne 4, Switzer, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Pathat may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.	es;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is he acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possess and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territ possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuat substitutions and renewals thereof.	sions and and orial ions,
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE a assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNE (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.	E, its
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all division continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do every possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.	y and thing said
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	1001
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Stewes BOURBAN Date: Documber 10, 2013	١.
Signature: Stewer Bourd an	_

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

3492/47/45

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Invention	Decorative piece produced by se	tting on amorphous metal			
As the below name	ned inventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration 🔀	The attached application, or				
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international ap-	pplication number			
The above-identific	fied application was made or authorized to be made l	by mc.			
I believe that I am	n the original inventor or an original joint inventor or	f a claimed invention in the application.			
, is desirous of acc that may be granted	red to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at equiring the entire right, title and interest in and to ted therefore in the United States and its territorial po	said invention and in and to any Letters Patent ossessions and in any and all foreign countries;			
acknowledged, and said ASSIGNEE, t and in all foreign of other relevant Inte- interest in and to	EFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DO nd for other good and valuable consideration, I, by, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in a countries (including the right to claim priority undeternational Treaties and Arrangements from the aform any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in any and all foreign countries and in and to renewals thereof.	these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the United States and its territorial possessions or the terms of the International Convention and resaid application) and the entire right, title and therefor in the United States and its territorial			
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.					
Further, I agree respecting said is continuation, substall of said Letters possible to aid satinvention in the U	ree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, statitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute a ters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, the United States and its territorial possessions and in an	its (his) representatives any facts known to me sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything to obtain and enforce proper protection for said my and all foreign countries.			
I hereby acknow by fine or impriso	nowledge that any willful false statement made in thi somment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	s declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001			
LEGAL NAME C	OF INVENTOR				
Inventor: Alexa	andre NETUSCHILL	Date: <u>Decomber</u> 10, 2013			
Signature: Ale	Exandre Netusail				

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

3492/HTlus

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Decorative riece produced by setting on amorphous metal					
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:					
This declaration [] The attached application, or					
is directed to: United States application or PCT international application number filed on					
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.					
believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.					
WHEREAS, Omega S.A. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: Rue Stämpfli 96, 2500 Bienne 4, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;					
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations substitutions and renewals thereof.					
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.					
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.					
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 100 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR					
Inventor: Lionel BLASER Date: Decombon 10, 2013.					
Signature: Cional Blaser					

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

PATENT REEL: 031808 FRAME: 0217

RECORDED: 12/18/2013